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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

    59150              106              0         19,600              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   15      3,787,500      4,602,000      4,602,000         44,800              0        859,300        139,400         11,100          21.50
    59150               15      3,787,500      4,602,000      4,602,000         44,800              0        859,300        139,400         11,100          21.50
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     6      1,345,700      2,694,200      2,764,000          8,600              0      1,426,900      1,488,300        106,100         105.39
    59150                6      1,345,700      2,694,200      2,764,000          8,600              0      1,426,900      1,488,300        106,100         105.39
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    89        578,800        712,300        710,700        109,600              0        241,500         86,700        111,200          22.79
    59150               89        578,800        712,300        710,700        109,600              0        241,500         86,700        111,200          22.79
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2021     79,956,400     89,735,600     89,294,800        886,394      8,429,041      1,795,753      1,163,524        154,207          11.68
    59151                1         52,900         58,400         58,400              0          5,500              0              0              0          10.40
    59150             2020     79,903,500     89,677,200     89,236,400        886,394      8,423,541      1,795,753      1,163,524        154,207          11.68
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       12      1,116,200      1,129,200      1,129,200              0         13,000              0              0              0           1.16
    59150               12      1,116,200      1,129,200      1,129,200              0         13,000              0              0              0           1.16
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       50      2,689,300      2,559,100      2,559,100        131,000        -28,200         29,000         29,000              0          -4.84
    59150               50      2,689,300      2,559,100      2,559,100        131,000        -28,200         29,000         29,000              0          -4.84
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    258     20,584,600     21,290,100     21,290,100          1,000        293,100        413,400         97,100            413           3.43
    59150              258     20,584,600     21,290,100     21,290,100          1,000        293,100        413,400         97,100            413           3.43
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         52,900         58,400         58,400              0          5,500              0              0              0          10.40
    Residential          1         52,900         58,400         58,400              0          5,500              0              0              0          10.40
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59151   VESTABURG COMMUNITY 51

  All: 59150          2556    110,005,600    122,683,700    122,291,500      1,181,394      8,701,441      4,765,853      3,004,024        383,020          11.17
    Exempt             106              0         19,600              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      15      3,787,500      4,602,000      4,602,000         44,800              0        859,300        139,400         11,100          21.50
    Ind. Personal        6      1,345,700      2,694,200      2,764,000          8,600              0      1,426,900      1,488,300        106,100         105.39
    Com. Personal       89        578,800        712,300        710,700        109,600              0        241,500         86,700        111,200          22.79
    Residential       2020     79,903,500     89,677,200     89,236,400        886,394      8,423,541      1,795,753      1,163,524        154,207          11.68
    Industrial          12      1,116,200      1,129,200      1,129,200              0         13,000              0              0              0           1.16
    Commercial          50      2,689,300      2,559,100      2,559,100        131,000        -28,200         29,000         29,000              0          -4.84
    Agricultural       258     20,584,600     21,290,100     21,290,100          1,000        293,100        413,400         97,100            413           3.43
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL



School(s): VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL, VESTABURG COMMUNITY 51

VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2019 County Board

05/02/2019

09:15 AM

2

<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          106              0         19,600              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,451    110,058,500    122,722,500    122,349,900      1,181,394      8,706,941      4,765,853      3,004,024        383,020          11.17
      Personal         110      5,712,000      8,008,500      8,076,700        163,000              0      2,527,700      1,714,400        228,400          41.40
        Real         2,341    104,346,500    114,714,000    114,273,200      1,018,394      8,706,941      2,238,153      1,289,624        154,620           9.51
  Totals             Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          106              0         19,600              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    59150              106              0              0              0              0              0         19,600              0          4,618          4,618
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   15      3,787,500      3,787,500      4,602,000      3,787,500      3,787,500      4,602,000      4,602,000      4,602,000      4,602,000
    59150               15      3,787,500      3,787,500      4,602,000      3,787,500      3,787,500      4,602,000      4,602,000      4,602,000      4,602,000
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     6      1,345,700      1,345,700      2,764,000      1,345,700      1,345,700      2,694,200      2,764,000      2,694,200      2,764,000
    59150                6      1,345,700      1,345,700      2,764,000      1,345,700      1,345,700      2,694,200      2,764,000      2,694,200      2,764,000
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    89        578,800        823,203        710,700        578,800        823,203        712,300        710,700        712,300        710,700
    59150               89        578,800        823,203        710,700        578,800        823,203        712,300        710,700        712,300        710,700
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2021     79,956,400     79,877,800     89,294,800     64,728,702     64,660,511     67,736,631     67,369,386     67,567,977     67,223,114
    59151                1         52,900         52,900         58,400         40,813         40,813         41,792         41,792         41,792         41,792
    59150             2020     79,903,500     79,824,900     89,236,400     64,687,889     64,619,698     67,694,839     67,327,594     67,526,185     67,181,322
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       12      1,116,200      1,116,200      1,129,200        922,219        922,219        952,489        952,489        944,347        944,347
    59150               12      1,116,200      1,116,200      1,129,200        922,219        922,219        952,489        952,489        944,347        944,347
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       50      2,689,300      2,689,300      2,559,100      2,543,934      2,543,934      2,399,702      2,399,702      2,529,409      2,529,409
    59150               50      2,689,300      2,689,300      2,559,100      2,543,934      2,543,934      2,399,702      2,399,702      2,529,409      2,529,409
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    258     20,584,600     20,584,600     21,290,100      9,669,677      9,669,677      9,667,965      9,667,965      9,663,079      9,663,079
    59150              258     20,584,600     20,584,600     21,290,100      9,669,677      9,669,677      9,667,965      9,667,965      9,663,079      9,663,079
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         52,900         52,900         58,400         40,813         40,813         41,792         41,792         41,792         41,792
    Residential          1         52,900         52,900         58,400         40,813         40,813         41,792         41,792         41,792         41,792
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59151   VESTABURG COMMUNITY 51

  All: 59150          2556    110,005,600    110,171,403    122,291,500     83,535,719     83,711,931     88,743,095     88,424,450     88,676,138     88,399,475
    Exempt             106              0              0              0              0              0         19,600              0          4,618          4,618
    Util. Personal      15      3,787,500      3,787,500      4,602,000      3,787,500      3,787,500      4,602,000      4,602,000      4,602,000      4,602,000
    Ind. Personal        6      1,345,700      1,345,700      2,764,000      1,345,700      1,345,700      2,694,200      2,764,000      2,694,200      2,764,000
    Com. Personal       89        578,800        823,203        710,700        578,800        823,203        712,300        710,700        712,300        710,700
    Residential       2020     79,903,500     79,824,900     89,236,400     64,687,889     64,619,698     67,694,839     67,327,594     67,526,185     67,181,322
    Industrial          12      1,116,200      1,116,200      1,129,200        922,219        922,219        952,489        952,489        944,347        944,347
    Commercial          50      2,689,300      2,689,300      2,559,100      2,543,934      2,543,934      2,399,702      2,399,702      2,529,409      2,529,409
    Agricultural       258     20,584,600     20,584,600     21,290,100      9,669,677      9,669,677      9,667,965      9,667,965      9,663,079      9,663,079
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          106              0              0              0              0              0         19,600              0          4,618          4,618
   Real & Personal   2,451    110,058,500    110,224,303    122,349,900     83,576,532     83,752,744     88,765,287     88,466,242     88,713,312     88,436,649
      Personal         110      5,712,000      5,956,403      8,076,700      5,712,000      5,956,403      8,008,500      8,076,700      8,008,500      8,076,700
        Real         2,341    104,346,500    104,267,900    114,273,200     77,864,532     77,796,341     80,756,787     80,389,542     80,704,812     80,359,949
  Totals             Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP

  All: Exempt          106              0              0              0              0              0         19,600              0          4,618          4,618
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Ind. Personal     6      1,345,700              0      1,345,700              0      1,345,700              0      2,764,000              0
    59150                6      1,345,700              0      1,345,700              0      1,345,700              0      2,764,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    89        578,800              0        823,203              0        823,203              0        710,700              0
    59150               89        578,800              0        823,203              0        823,203              0        710,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1309     59,779,112     20,177,288     60,852,412     19,025,388     59,831,512     20,046,288     67,246,780     22,048,020
    59151                1         52,900              0         52,900              0         52,900              0         58,400              0
    59150             1308     59,726,212     20,177,288     60,799,512     19,025,388     59,778,612     20,046,288     67,188,380     22,048,020
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,116,200              0      1,116,200              0      1,116,200              0      1,129,200
    59150                0              0      1,116,200              0      1,116,200              0      1,116,200              0      1,129,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          1,100      2,688,200        132,100      2,557,200          1,100      2,688,200          1,300      2,557,800
    59150                1          1,100      2,688,200        132,100      2,557,200          1,100      2,688,200          1,300      2,557,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    254     19,985,262        599,338     19,985,262        599,338     19,985,262        599,338     20,637,411        652,689
    59150              254     19,985,262        599,338     19,985,262        599,338     19,985,262        599,338     20,637,411        652,689
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         52,900              0         52,900              0         52,900              0         58,400              0
    Residential          1         52,900              0         52,900              0         52,900              0         58,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59151   VESTABURG COMMUNITY 51

  All: 59150         1,663     81,637,074     28,368,526     83,085,777     27,085,626     81,933,877     28,237,526     91,301,791     30,989,709
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,787,500              0      3,787,500              0      3,787,500              0      4,602,000
    Ind. Personal        6      1,345,700              0      1,345,700              0      1,345,700              0      2,764,000              0
    Com. Personal       89        578,800              0        823,203              0        823,203              0        710,700              0
    Residential       1308     59,726,212     20,177,288     60,799,512     19,025,388     59,778,612     20,046,288     67,188,380     22,048,020
    Industrial           0              0      1,116,200              0      1,116,200              0      1,116,200              0      1,129,200
    Commercial           1          1,100      2,688,200        132,100      2,557,200          1,100      2,688,200          1,300      2,557,800
    Agricultural       254     19,985,262        599,338     19,985,262        599,338     19,985,262        599,338     20,637,411        652,689
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,659     81,689,974     28,368,526     83,138,677     27,085,626     81,986,777     28,237,526     91,360,191     30,989,709
      Personal          95      1,924,500      3,787,500      2,168,903      3,787,500      2,168,903      3,787,500      3,474,700      4,602,000
        Real         1,564     79,765,474     24,581,026     80,969,774     23,298,126     79,817,874     24,450,026     87,885,491     26,387,709
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG

  All: Exempt            5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,787,500              0      3,787,500              0      3,787,500              0      4,602,000
    59150                0              0      3,787,500              0      3,787,500              0      3,787,500              0      4,602,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Ind. Personal     6      1,345,700              0      1,345,700              0      1,345,700              0      2,764,000              0
    59150                6      1,345,700              0      1,345,700              0      1,345,700              0      2,764,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    89        578,800              0        823,203              0        823,203              0        710,700              0
    59150               89        578,800              0        823,203              0        823,203              0        710,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1309     49,525,975     15,202,727     50,473,421     14,187,090     49,577,896     15,082,615     51,885,942     15,483,444
    59151                1         40,813              0         40,813              0         40,813              0         41,792              0
    59150             1308     49,485,162     15,202,727     50,432,608     14,187,090     49,537,083     15,082,615     51,844,150     15,483,444
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        922,219              0        922,219              0        922,219              0        952,489
    59150                0              0        922,219              0        922,219              0        922,219              0        952,489
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          1,100      2,542,834        103,206      2,440,728          1,100      2,542,834          1,126      2,398,576
    59150                1          1,100      2,542,834        103,206      2,440,728          1,100      2,542,834          1,126      2,398,576
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    254      9,318,529        351,148      9,318,529        351,148      9,318,529        351,148      9,282,015        385,950
    59150              254      9,318,529        351,148      9,318,529        351,148      9,318,529        351,148      9,282,015        385,950
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         40,813              0         40,813              0         40,813              0         41,792              0
    Residential          1         40,813              0         40,813              0         40,813              0         41,792              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59151   VESTABURG COMMUNITY 51

  All: 59150          1663     60,729,291     22,806,428     62,023,246     21,688,685     61,025,615     22,686,316     64,601,991     23,822,459
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,787,500              0      3,787,500              0      3,787,500              0      4,602,000
    Ind. Personal        6      1,345,700              0      1,345,700              0      1,345,700              0      2,764,000              0
    Com. Personal       89        578,800              0        823,203              0        823,203              0        710,700              0
    Residential       1308     49,485,162     15,202,727     50,432,608     14,187,090     49,537,083     15,082,615     51,844,150     15,483,444
    Industrial           0              0        922,219              0        922,219              0        922,219              0        952,489
    Commercial           1          1,100      2,542,834        103,206      2,440,728          1,100      2,542,834          1,126      2,398,576
    Agricultural       254      9,318,529        351,148      9,318,529        351,148      9,318,529        351,148      9,282,015        385,950
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,659     60,770,104     22,806,428     62,064,059     21,688,685     61,066,428     22,686,316     64,643,783     23,822,459
      Personal          95      1,924,500      3,787,500      2,168,903      3,787,500      2,168,903      3,787,500      3,474,700      4,602,000
        Real         1,564     58,845,604     19,018,928     59,895,156     17,901,185     58,897,525     18,898,816     61,169,083     19,220,459
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG

  All: Exempt            5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,787,500              0      3,787,500              0      3,787,500              0      4,602,000
    59150                0              0      3,787,500              0      3,787,500              0      3,787,500              0      4,602,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    3,445,600 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

ARNOLD JOHN W & JULIE W             has      242,749 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
AGCO FINANCE LLC DBA                has      246,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has      260,835 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HERSHBERGER ROMAN & ELIZABETH       has      262,269 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY       has      289,377 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E has      304,658 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRENT C HILDING TRUST NO1           has      380,430 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD     has      430,668 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has      486,181 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
INMAMN SOLAR III LLC                has      622,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has      726,134 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HELENA AGRI ENTERPRISES LLC         has      831,790 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      933,500 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,631,300 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    3,384,384 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

018-028-007-90              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     208,368
018-900-180-00              HELENA AGRI ENTERPRISES LLC            $     231,000
018-032-001-00              TRENT C HILDING TRUST NO1              $     238,598
018-900-217-00              AGCO FINANCE LLC DBA                   $     246,000
011-009-018-00              BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY          $     249,776
011-014-008-01              BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E    $     304,658
011-900-005-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     340,800
018-028-035-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     411,800
011-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     518,600
018-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     565,200
018-900-245-00              INMAMN SOLAR III LLC                   $     622,900
011-900-015-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     722,000
011-900-017-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     815,100
018-900-009-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,095,600
018-900-002-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,926,800
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

011-011-012-00              BORNTRAGER ALVIN J. & WILMA J.         $     267,800
018-021-022-50              MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN           $     268,500
011-006-002-00              STRATTON BRIAN L & BEVERLY             $     282,500
011-014-008-01              BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E    $     311,100
011-016-010-01              MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD        $     318,800
011-009-018-00              BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY          $     340,400
011-900-005-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     340,800
018-028-035-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     411,800
011-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     518,600
018-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     565,200
018-900-245-00              INMAMN SOLAR III LLC                   $     622,900
011-900-015-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     722,000
011-900-017-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     815,100
018-900-009-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,095,600
018-900-002-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,926,800
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

KING MARTY D                        has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ORDIWAY CINDY                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN REBECCA M &                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
THURWACHTER DAWN E TRUST            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SWAN JERRY & SWAN LARRY             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FISHBURN CHRISTINA                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SKOWRON ROBERT L & MARI L           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SNYDER RICHARD & CAROL L            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HUFFORD JARED & LEAH M              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BROMLEY MARK G & TAMARA J TRUST     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FERGUSON DENNIS L & CINDY L         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HANSEN DENNIS P                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JONES CRYSTAL D ET AL               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT JASON                        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HANSEN TERESA H                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

SACKETT RANCH INC                   has      434,200 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY       has      459,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has      482,800 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C TRUST               has      487,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BORTON MARY J                       has      495,200 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
TRENT C HILDING TRUST NO1           has      506,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has      596,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
INMAMN SOLAR III LLC                has      622,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has      728,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HELENA AGRI ENTERPRISES LLC         has      851,500 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL JEFFREY & DIANE & TODD     has      886,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      933,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,339,300 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,631,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)


